13,91,00,000/- being 25% of issue price / 
subscription money, the Board of Directors of Mangalam Worldwide Limited ("Company") at 
its meeting held today i.e. 061h April, 2023, allotted 52,00,000 Convertible Warrants at an issue 
price of Rs.107 /- per warrant, aggregating to Rs.55,64,00,000/- (Rupees Fifty-Five Crores Sixty 
Four Lakhs Only) by way of preferential allotment to Promoters, Persons belonging to 
Promoters' Group and Person other than promoters and Persons belonging to Promoters' 
Group of the Company. 

6. During the year ended on 31st March, 2023, the Company has undertaken activity of Seamless

[...]

13,91,00,000/- being 25% of issue price / subscription money, the 
Board of Directors of Mangalam Worldwide Limited ("Company") at its meeting held today i.e. 06th 
April, 2023, allotted 52,00,000 Convertible Warrants at an issue price of Rs.107/- per warrant, 
aggregating to Rs.55,64,00,000/- (Rupees Fifty-Five Crores Sixty Four Lakhs Only) by way of 
preferential allotment to Promoters, Persons belonging to Promoters' Group and Person other than 
pro motors and Persons belonging to Promoters' Group of the Company. 

7. During the year ended on 3i5t March, 2023, the Company has undertaken activity of Seamless Pipes